During 2017, 50 ELEN public electric vehicle chargers were opened as a part of eMobility project that 
is being strongly supported by the Company.  

Last year, pursuant to the decision adopted by the General Assembly, HEP paid into the State Budget 
dividend in the amount of HRK 794,3 (seven hundred ninety four point three million Kuna) for the 
profit earned from business operations in 2016.  

In December 2017, the Collective Agreement has been signed with trade unions representatives which 
reflects a continuous good relationship with Company's social partners.